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Co.E, 11th Inf, /RMSTRONG, James & Pvt, 735399
5th Div.
y Sept 12, 1918,
Pvt. James armstrong was with me as we started over the top Se Mg~
Ve were after a macggna gun we had located and had made two ox Ehree twenty

d to advaence with me
yard dashes when he was hit the first time. He continue _ %,
and was hit the second time., The bullet gtriking him in the right side.

few
remained unconscious after he wag hit the second time and lived only a Te
minutes. (Near Regnieville. ) \

Informant: Dunne, Charles T - Sgt. 735382
Co,E, 11th Inf. -

Home . i 247 Parkside Ave. Brooklyn - N.Y.
April 8, 1919,
Emergency address: Signed : McDaniel Lewis - let Lieut,
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Date 27th May 1919

REPCRT OF IDISINTLRMENT AND REBURTAL.

Remains of:

Name : ARUISTRONG, James Ea Number: 375399
Rank: Pvi Organizatiocn: Co E 11 Ing
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group ' Unit
e
Disinterved {Date) : From: (Give complete location)
Oth May 1919 . B/A Cemetery Grave No 7

REGNIEVILLE, M et M. B2NE 3682E 256491
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Reburied (Date in: (Give compiete lscatiou) 1 Ny % " 'Y A
‘ ‘\\; e //,/
9th lsy 1919 it __Grave To 161 Sec 3 Plot 4 il
Sl D b St. Mihiel Smerican Cemetery #1233
vl DR | _ THIACOURT, M et M 52 NE B62,03E 24L.44N

Report as tu nature of origina! turial and condgition of body upon disintsrment:

Buried in blanket, condition of body good, burial very poors
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Was one identificaliosn tag found upon the bocy? Yes

What other means of identification were found on the body?! None
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Note "FIRMEY

If upen disinterment, sffects are found upon bodies, they will be prompt“:.‘g
sent to the Dffects Depot d_irect as 18 required by G.0» 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, no-
tation whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Servicc.

Supervisod by:_Lt Charles P Keating, R.H. ROSENTHAL
: = 2nd Lieut. Q.M.C.U.S.A.
RIB ‘ C.0» Group . Unit
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A. J. SHAW
ADJUTANT

1. H. WRIGHT . .

COMMANDER

VENTURA COUNTY 4 8

DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA
P. O. BOX 825
VENTURA, CALIFORNIA

August 6, 1930

Quartermaster General
Cemeterial Pivigion
Washington, D. Y.

Gentlenen:

In behalf of lMr. Addison Armstrong, Rt. #3,
Warren, Ohio, I am zeplying to your circular letter
of July 3 (QM 293 A-C) re: ARMSTRONG, James E. -
1233 B,

In order that your recoris may be cleared in
this case I am transmitting the following informetion:
The gbove-captioned veteran's own mother died April 26,
1907. His step-mother who was living at the time of
hig enlistment re-married after the death the
veteran's father in 1918 and none of the strong
family now have any record of her present/wherabouts.

Yours é
Arehl's
Servi -

AJS:B




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To Q¥ 293 A-C

Lxmotroag, Mamoe E. - 1283 B
Juily &, 1930

live fddlson Armstrong
He 3
Varron, Thio

Lacy Sirs

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the demeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

1f so, give her name and address:

2, 18 the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- |
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a) -
of the enclosed Act as amended? saoe

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly, yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act : A, D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C
Armstrong, James E, July 30, 1929,

.

Ir Addison Armstrong,
Leavittsburg, Ohio,

Dear 8Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forcee now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the yai.tive of the late
Private games E, Armatrong, Co, E, 1llth Inf,, whose remains are now interred in
the Ste. Mihiel American Gemetery, Thiaucourt, Meurthe-et-Moselle, France,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who / [ . ).
has not since remarried? A j%’j ] Y YN
2. If so, give her complete address: /] (f/A
7
_'f ’ f
3. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, ~ff£( po 7l =
mother thru adoption, or any other woman At 4y Clo il
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- el A F
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- A (I P g 7
closed Act, give her name, address, and W A A i) 7 AP
relationship in the space opposite., . i/ - L. A Ly [
> o &/ . p g .
i i NG} e ' ‘
{iﬁ‘; o ¢ {7 f { .
For The Quartermastey General, & e h
1"'.—",%”#15 48 T ?L?,\L i3 ,Tf""
_\ Very truly yquﬁb, PNa .
2 Incls. 3 < RXG* JOHN-T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ';qu_ﬁﬁi{ff Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope i Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY Rerer To__QM 293 A-C
' Armstrong, James E May 25 , 1929.

Mr. Addison Armstrong  XC 44 040
Mr, William A, Armstrong, Leavittsburg, Ohio.
Route D,
Phalanx Station, Ohio,

Dear Sir:

Your attention i8 invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries". !

. The récords of this office show that you are the father of the
late Privete James E.Armstrong, Co, E, 11th Inf., whose remains are now ine

;erred in the St. Mihiel American Cemetery, Thiaucourt, Meurthe~etwuloselle,
rance, .

" Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. ’

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". 1If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as t0 her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made. ,

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN B
2 incls. R ' Major, 8,
Act of Cong:ess. - Assistant. "

Envelope.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO.Q“ 293 A—c
Armstrong, @ames B, - 1233 B

July 8, 1630

Kr. Addison Armstrong
Be 3
jarren, Chio

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the @emeteries in Europe &as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the senclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1, Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3, Is the doceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Bection 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,

Amendment Captain, Q. M, Corps,
) Ase;stant.
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S ArmELTrOong. James_ R, 735,399
o (Snrname.) ‘Chrisu’un name in full.) (Army serial number.) ‘
Pyt Co L1lth Inf :
(Rank and organization. )7 7
State your relationship to the deceased RS

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.) A

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)
/n f d d
(Sign here) ..la 24 AL 4 A8 ATFTD e .
Mes ot /By (Lo
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.) :

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






1 WAR DEPARTMENT
! OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
‘ WASHINGTON

N RrepLy reFer To QM 293 A-C.
Awmstrong, Juwes Ee Jaly S0, 1929,

Hr A8G&con srmetrong,’
! Ioguitisturg,’ (hice

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers; sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemoeteries’.

The records of this office show that you are the rolative of tho late
Privata Jumec Be Avmatyrong, 60« B, 21th Inf,, vhose remains are now interred in
the St. Bibidl americsn Gemotery, Thiausourt, Mot thamateHosollo, Franom,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? .

2. 1If so, give her complete address:

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Sectlon 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

f_ ; 2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
o Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
| , Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

» VENAE May 8§ 1929.

Mr, Willgen A, Armptrong
Houte D, ?
Fhalenm Station, Ohio,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

g ] regords of this office show that you are thQQazhgy of the
te Private Jifed f, » 00, B, 1ith Jof., whoso remains are now ine

torred in the 5% ne urt, Me '
e o ltihiel American Cemotopy, Thisucourt, Heurthesstsliveells,

Will you please advise this of fice whether or not he is survived

by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoti-

ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
t action may be tak-

names and addresses of the mother and widow in order tha
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother" and "widow". 1f the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If.he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement, to that effect be made.

R e
== Fofgyour reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires

no poetaéﬁ. =

o T,

] b Fora%he Quartermaster General,

=, : )

’ . ¢ OurB d
; Y Very truly ¥y , p V//

JOHN T. HARRIS, \
2 incis. Major, Q. M. Corps, ~

Acf of Congress. Assistant.

Envelops.



QM 293 AC
| “ARMSTRONG, James E., Prt. j ;

February 29, 1924

My, William A, Armstrong,
Phalanx,
R.,D. Phalanx Station, Ohio.

Dear 3ir: The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interesied, :

This American military cemetery is one of thosc to be maine
tained by the Urited States for all time in Europe, Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, divisicn. organization, date of svldier's death and State
from which he ceme. Heade*cnes will be placed at all graves in comnection
with the improvement work new in progress; as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

Please be apsured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost rdverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

L AL

Assistant, :
R Le POSTER 7K

g
QLIncl.
Record card.
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION :OF REMA%S DATA

\ pile # 22592
8- :
I. Locartion Inpex CARrD: = L
(¢) Name ARI;'J;STR_QHG L Jalil_e_li e 0 - Ser. No. _’{?{?3?.? .........
Pt 11th Inf TYP. 22
(b) Rank ___. ik < ———. Organization _Co. E, lltn 1 b0 e ) o)
CRER e
(¢) Date of death .____.- ? _'f_!'_z‘f:.:_lzg __________ (d) Cause of death H----.K__[:@t ____________________ ‘
II. RecistraTiox Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

y
. Tiles of soldiers dying from contagious. diseases ...

(a) Grave No. ].‘_E_’.]: _________ Rowi iRt L es Plot,. Lo BC)) SR ot e i YR, = DB 0

(b)) Bmere. Address I . AT Sl e TL O R R

G40, Q. Dmidionse Gaflon) | Qaleny 000 )

. A. G. O. DisrosiTioNn CARD:

(¢) Address .. e Ry = - YA §

= 6 ______ D

(@) Remains £6 ba brought 4o T, S.v L TR L C R RS e i o SR Y
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery S TS St i (AN o A b T
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. =memm oo
(9) Disposition instructions s2viob Brought tolUss, i fwd 18 WIS v Bt o PO G - 0 1
Examiner’s Initials - oooooo_ 4 R Tt R RO L ley. ey
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from o
—————————— -l-~—------{---I---’--li«----------_--__----_____-_-:__-,-, Tatod T (o 0 o Gl TN - L
confirming request in Par. ‘IV., 1 Ty S .  8bOVe) OF FeqUestNg thaber . s smean L 0 s 4l
Examiner’s Initials oo —-—--%£2 o B0 e s aire . SO L J :M--, 192
VI. G. R. S. FiLzs, CoBREESPONDENGR—shows a8 TollowWs s coe. ot odl B0 R
/5 L ,
_f’_/LL_Q___L_:aM__’;i-.\,:J.----:--_‘----,,.r s VAL LI E,.Lwa-k.\-e--¢-‘L-'---------Sf. ______________________________________________________
/S l\\ \\ﬁ
"""" . . AYEEE
(a) CaECéﬂgt—ion mets Teferred 108 i
- x s k_ -'l. (v P
Examiner’s Initials 27 : J.‘::if ____________ Date.. ) =& doe= Tl ) Lridan:
FRANCE : 88 .. ¥
COUNTRY CeMETERY No. 1253 NS NG o A | L NG \ w
oo S
: . Make F Negpt O
; fﬁlgﬂ'{k}:ﬁﬁf& B ioed o 3—7129 i S EOREO RN qﬁ%ﬁﬂ ol
C T
87 ¥ v o -
A o ; & Z / i; 5
Tl RO, S P P
//




VIL. G. R. S Foym Ne, 114 L ; Sussh EIVED BY
Typed bj‘"__:T_i__ﬂ__--;L:X--.--fﬂ--------_, Checked by s (- S GSEns o e el L9208

= JUN 15 1921

VIII. FiNaL AcTiON: =4
: cable on ... _Ce_'fc_‘c"" Lejeap
Following advice forwarded to Europe by FE B ?’g?l‘gﬁ .r'.‘w Su!
et terton BN @ity , 1920

IX CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
Desinasibod il s R Sy I SORPRPA N, SRR LT 1. (1 S R S e e 0 O 0
B odysiD e SIInpan D e BR S - 1IN T BT T TR 5 el L IANCYT ere . GO0, R
X S PENSION  VEMARTS s e St 8 ST e S IO ot LSS e e e
b L ) 7 wa o —r—
B0 KR AR e e A s s kL

7:“(- '/'*",'/:— p



nenorks

Ay G. 0, Card & Gorry (v;;:‘;ff(,g_;ig_ (' {,.f‘,./}?

..........................

............. Diperopanci®s, ...........
. l\.k‘ 1GV ..............
Rank ... ol Bo -
Serdal Mo, L. o BT et
OXReme 00 b ihant R i o N ORE
femarks ¢ (3
Ginite’ Se COnl: . L WSS o e

..................................

nemarks
GhaCRePsay”. . aanit, T, 5 Jai i
o o Duscrepameies,y |0 Sl

&N
§=1357/11B 9 v



G.R.S5. FORM #114-A. . STATION Thianc.ourt.. Prence
. . - ’ .

’

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE __ing.l4, 1922

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT P
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1, Name____&m,_gms __________ e 16. Neame .~ e el
2. No. . 735399 ____________ 11, NO.
5. Rank____Pvt e, 12. Rankl _____________________________________________________
4 Org.__ Co.Eellth Inf SRR ¥ 5 org.
5. D.D.__ 91218 14, (a) DD
6. CD. KA (b) D.B.  Nome
Discrepancy found ﬁﬁon disinter:men‘t

7. Grave No.___ 161 sec. 3 . 15. Grave No._ . “see._
1.8 Plot ___ - 4 . Row _____ ... 16. Plot __ . Row _____________._.
0 17. N
18. Cemetery  st,Mjhisl Amer weeie.  19. Commune or town Thiamcourt =
20. Dept. or County __ ___ Mol 21. Céuntry Framce
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 1233 e ————— e
23. Disinterred (Date) _Aug.l4, 1922 By -Q.é.&@gjzing .
24. Inscription on grave marker: ) ‘ |

Name ARMSTRONG , JOmRS ..o moeeeeee Serial No. _ 735599 _________

Rank vbo . OrganizationCQe<E, 1lth Inf.
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?anfyln;_;iuu,On body?ﬂnJ;_gg _________

WWA,

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

——

PREPARATION : o C.T.Brown

£6. What other means of ldentification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). -

1 0t om0 0 0 o e 90 i o 20 0 B o . 0 P O e o o o 0 o ] o o e ] e e R e L L L LR T R

27. Condition of body ____Badly & ecomposed, features unrecoenizable.

28. Nature of burial ___ Wooden bax burlap and U,S.oniform oo oo ..

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compareq with G.Ri8. records
qu0t0d above?azxna:n:gzg&fgxnznnz:z:ns:u:n:::::n:::::::x::x:::z::.::.:;;::::21:‘-.:::zw 250322z 5ARRRERENAR ST ABYRIRY e e -

aaaaaaa

®
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Aumel4, 1922  ByC.P.Keating --.-.
31. Casket sealed by ________ ... ... .. YP, &
ignature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) __ ¢

| \\‘W;{Z IS/E"%
k

A re—a




'SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. _(=28781

.32. Designation of body:
Name J_ ame 8 ARMSTRONG . e 0 Gl S Serial No _?'_3_5_‘_3_?;9 __________________
Rank______ pet At i A N T Organization .. CQefe1lh Inf
33. Consigned to:
5 Name of Permanent Cemetery Si.Mihdiei .mer, (..t“.'rJ.‘JSS Thisuco urt, Mok s e A
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Augeld: 192 ~G.RJKeabing
:35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
- accomplished under my immediate supervision and, that the -report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
l_;! lD v:LS t - L] e L] a
36. Remarks o %m %? ,,,,,,, .Emf.”f{“? _____________
............. AL it (Wong Tyciptle :
’ @ -] g
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)dng .14, 1®R2
To point of Concentration . e e A g R AR
38.
39.
46. Received: Date ___. S P O S I o IO o B 4 s e A B L L L e
GBS, SREPBROHONTATIVEe 0L e R S P L
41¢7 Rednterred " JIff IHg 0 Anguats 140928 SWh0 N T T L O LA
(Date)
42, Graye NoAg . #n O3 M it o RN oV e OLRD | A S IR s SOGUIONT Y | IS el
43. R¥xmx Bloek = s SORUE o T/ Ul ROW, S MUk = gt oA
G.R.S. Representatlve q -&'b _____________ i
fr A.BE.DEWEY,1st,Lieut,QC




@

S R oR s Place ~Ihlencourt, France
I
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date ...August 14,1988 . WA
1: REMAINS OF.. ARMSTRONG, JMeSs. ... ......SERIAL NUMBER _735599

'U»
VANK ik BTG

ORGANIZATION Co. Ee 11 Inf

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
Angust 14,1922 Gr. 16l Sec o Plot 4 Cemetery 1233

-

By : Group ... 3 : T B e ol

3. Reburied (date) : PR , o0 U0 (give complete location): = . -
Augwmt 14,1922, '° P : )L‘.':"."';:I)‘J.,-_’)’u"l g Bit.B

—Oemtery sS, fhimcowrt,;  (WETH) : '

Lt J
By : Group P Reburis 1. .Unit LGRSO N tiifalof B2 Buridl g c8s @ -
4. Report as to nature ol orizinal burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
Wooden box, burlsp and US uniform.
Badly decomposed, features unrecognizables ;
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? po. ... . On grave marker 2. 30 e
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
(] | :
codlardertana AEAICe L LIRS G TnT -0 i n Aol Ll Gl o B o
6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?
i
S t
() Height (actual measurement) impos_g ibletode »
(h) Weight (estimated) =40
(¢) Hair—Color =-do
Quantity -do
Characteristics =9
mad s (F
() Iair on face—Color -do ,- N \ \
=10 Diagram represénts the mouth wide open
LLocation
Quantity i 17 32
) V3
{¢) Permancnt marks on body (ol scars, peeuliarifios, 18 N . ’

: none vigible.
ormissing parts)

missing after death 1 8 9

Ch
VU Q
A22 23242526 o7

W, 5 e

(/) Wounds or missing parts (eeeeived at tiine of easnalty) o 3.

norne visible

% G R A

7. Disinterment P Ay 3 (_',.--—«Z-;. a
supervised by % C A Approved : \“"'.‘-a 3 P o T,
‘ ‘ 5 TP Keating "/ 0% Davi :

(ritle) 18 Lt WMC
. Robutial

oy 7 o
Rl LA s
supervised by . YRGSl & ‘eonecentrat dokrproved : t""-""lﬁ_l Gern m, - .r-m\,ga

CHoeka S AM I e & g ddli 10X

(Title) W .
1%, Lieut, (i Q

'y



sJJ ¥

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form t-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
en body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, andby wohm disinterred and ceburied.

| f ' / ! A
2. Give dafe and accurate information as to location [(rom  which the hody was diginterred

cand the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and aceurate information. as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made —in casket, wooden hox, ete.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whetherrecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as completé as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and‘on grave marker
by reporting *“Yes” or ‘““No

(4) State whether or not bhody appears to have haen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought miglit
be of use in identilying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6 Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly ‘:m‘l'cstly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to he accounted for, a= shown by the numbers on the ehart-
Beginning at the middle hnc%n both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth). bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars| (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings chagted to cover the following hasic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, _;LI_I_I(‘.H (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those [ractured o
displaced by recent wounds) should
be seratehed out, thus :

TOOTH MISSING

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the ceown of tooth (lahel PORCELAIN CROWN
'lflnlllll ;porcelain, or uulli and porcelain), LD CROWN
s ;
k G P
BRIDGE WORK Black fn solid the crown of footh (lalel R o e USRI A
gold bridge,gold and porcelain bridge)
lhu \J\J
T P, ' A N 0 BETY: Fl ur-:G OLD FILLING
FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accarately as ; wi.\D rlLlTNO GOLD FILLING
possible (l;]n( k in and label gold, GOLD FILEING
silver, cement), thus : .
AT -CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity. Zf@DECMED
shade in thus : e
e —————
DENTHRES (PLATES) Draw diagram ol relative size and shape of plate bloek in teeth attached and indicate
i retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word - clasp "

78 Show name of person supervising the disinwerment and the name and title of the person
approving saie.
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the pame and title of the person approving
F
same. !

(4
=



0°77Ci OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION
___Harlow Ceo
i e {4 -L
MAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER T 4 CEMETERY NO, DATE
Armsgronz, James F., Pvte s o 08 2/18/21,
SIRIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION
: C-HyoHod
736399 | Co. E, 11th Inf.

Iate of death = 9/12/18,

v g o %O

W LD,
<% 2T A WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
v P~ A A2 | S
cody 2" | \ ,/:’
e \ \(‘_v A DATE March' 17, @21
O ‘/(.‘\ o
NAME OF BENEFICIARY RELATIONSHIP
Mr ., Addison Armstrong, Brother
Address

Leavittsburg, Ohio.

S/ 709/LiL



G. R. 8. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)

WAR DEPARTMENT 1233-88 md -
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY APR 11192 y 1
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

Tos Mr, Willism Armstrong, Fhalanx, Okios

Susssor:  Remains of _p ot s ooty - SoTao 755899, G0ely 11th Infe

The records of this office sﬂ%%ﬁﬂﬂ-@ﬂ hhv8 88 HERBE thh B3 HBEPWIEH e YbkR e Bftfned “melafear—- .

remain in Francee.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

i th t b 5
By authority of the Quartermaster General e . Pea

Colonel, Q. M. C.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married ?

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE,

Soldier’s widow Eote oy L N e

Soldier’s children. ¢ 2 - ___________ % e I ey Sen Ll M ol A
(Name oldest first.)

T B e e T wt Ap
Mother tlulio e Do 1 safilinadogny . . PO AN TS T s o P R L T R Y R

Brofihers. {2« tr-toieat el o ol g £o = ST e e ok ol conll 2 e T
(Name old-
est first,) 3

SHEters. {2 e e
(Name old-
est first.) 3

Address SR e R i RO Relationship_ ... . L s

InrorTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 3—860 (OVER.)

\H_



. 192

I the undersigned am the : a.nd nearest llvmg next of km of the withino-named
. (Relationship.)

sold;erg a.nd desu'e the followmg dlsposmon of his remalns, '
' tnkeoutallexcepttheones owmgthedmpomtmn desu'ed) o T o T

L. As stated on ﬁrst pa.ge of thls sheet

Yl To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to -._::__

(Name. )
! o

T @ R station.) o ' B | D (State.) -
- 8: ’i’o be returned to the U. S. and buried'in __.__: ... . National Cemetery.

+4: To rems,m in Eur_ope, for buria.l ina permanenf American Ceme!;éary. h

V

Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

-

1. I deﬁmte instructions for the dlsposmon of a body are-not- received from the next of kin within two
' weeks of its a.rnva.l at New York, buna.l Wlll be made w1thout further notlce in the World Wa.r Secmon of
Arlingtoh National Cemetery. v SRS RS

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense . .

'3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED' BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
‘shown in the square on the other s1de of this sheet

4. Thxs paper must be retumed showmg the name a,nd addresa of ewch of the nearest next of km in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier’ and no w1dow, the IEGALLY. APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the chlldren should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter. .

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of km, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest hvmg next of km a.nd do not know Who or where the nea.rest rela.tlves
. are; please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postege.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the Properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in erder of seniority, if there are no brothérs, rank next in suthority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the A.rmy, 1i Y wxdow haa remarried she ferfems herright,
and the next of kin as given above will make deemon PR

L]

o o



GRAVE .LOC%I%\; | AN@

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

 Armstrong 736397 = James E .. .
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials),

C R, COo . Ho...... rha S ok R AR . )9
(Rank). (Organization).
.]’LA('P (U FEAUTIEDE a8 iyl Ry 45 N ey e !
CAUSE OF DEATH: Killeu da. a.otion ................
DATE OF BURIAL:. “x.ept. 151:-}1 .........................

- 14 . Klm. from NeWas of Fay
 PLACE OF BURIAL en - Hay “gnd. 1 Klm. from-........

(Give Cemetery, rI‘;pﬁ‘i’l‘!}De]mrtmcnt). Map reference must
' specify clearly whap/map is us i ‘

DENTI

..........................................................

EATION /PAGS: é

. (e ~ 3 y
Was one buried w:thm ............ D 4 ¥ gt e Sl bV S5 LN

If mame nn]known

Was one fastened |tc

) g or
stake used as a gmgri&!:& ........... v A Lot 1

ISR 1595 T ) 8 otk AR s S i oot e

R AMTONSHIER A Sk s SRt s Rt St sl flere, - AR 2

REPORTED BY: Jesse 0. Thomsom, Chaplain

3% Mo G’c Bn'

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Of‘fmm) Z/
ce.

 This Portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Sery

SNy



Gommunal List No. qé[_‘,'___‘/( )

aily Report, MOt

-
-



Gl
GRAVE’LOCATION .,ANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

e

(Rank). (()r{.{.uuuimn) i

b by B L0 N O BN ) M G e R T P A Sl o & e A
rd
CAUSE OF DEATI: /\M&;ﬂ%

DATE OF BURTAL: .«

PLACE OF BURIAL: M-Ma'{ a«%/ﬁ%/&om-%.“

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly “]‘l.lt map is used.

T N TV S TR T Sl o e S L R il OB e e i PO g

:

HOWSMARICED Y Name Pegfsh. .. e Cross¥, o4t HOLEe
e ™ & Headboard?. R_ ....... TEY R AT, e i B e

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: —RA
Was one l)unvd with body?...... "}M ......................
Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave marker?. .. W ................

[f name unknown and tags missing, deseription: and marks
should be given here:

.......................................
YEAREST BELATIVE: . utconnoeiieiones e . Soso
ATY IR S il S ...................................
IO FL P Mo Sl oL T i A N BT T

REPORTED BY:

W W e,

g Officer).

'his portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.




FROM: O,
CEMETERL AL

Munitions Building

Room 1128

™

! PL-ﬂJ‘b"‘a
‘ EXPEDITE
|

&)

of ' the Army
T 2:,‘9'& I
G.,R.3. Forn W =0=C J . [ \ s
Inio:mat&:q&.%rer;uesuc?el of A.L 0, Date £-3-21
File No. \\‘g\g ] ‘,,."f‘\equistmi:ion. i
: Y4 :
From: §g;,fa‘lr.,t:lr‘ms-ncr' Gcncra.l U, S5, Army (Cemeﬁm"ial Division)
ok ﬁ%w Adjutant General o'f\_.t‘ne Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W,,Wacshington,D
Subject: Information reduired for G.R.S.

requested that the items checked below be completed,
infomation shown.

\p o

Christian namcf%m
ames E.)

‘c. Serial Number 735399 h, Authority (C-O-#)

d. Orgenization Co. E, 11lth Inf. /i, HEmergency address

E 5-'*-? L

Al 5" 7

g« Cause of death K/A

e Cs

12me ARMSTRONG ! ; f. Date of decath 9=-12=18

.

e, Rank Pvt., (g j« Relationship\
LODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See FPhysical report of

s

-~

exomination prior to enlistment)

a, Age of enlisiment

a, Strike out teeth missing

Zs . Color of eyes

2o}

BET6nbna 342 W EANE N4

ey CGolon o fShad v upper right upper

d, Height E 7T 6 54 B 12 34
lower right lower

e, Veight

I, Permanent marks and

physical defects at s
enlisimeat (0ld fractures or breaks)

B i s '_JIU’iS
Y130 ek e o QA
Juaz ".’,f.\.-....)_.t.f General,U.5,4,

le

5
le

6 7 8
i

6 7 8
ft





